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SAMISH INDIAN NATION,
Petitioner,

v.
STATE OF WASHINGTON, et al.,

Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 10th day of February, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 3 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

CRAIG J. DORSAY
LEA ANN EASTON
 Counsel of Record
DORSAY & EASTON LLP
1737 NE Alberta Street 
Suite 208
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 790-9060
craig@dorsayindianlaw.com
leaston@dorsayindianlaw.com

KATHLEEN M. GARGAN
DORSAY & EASTON LLP
1737 NE Alberta Street 
Suite 208
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 790-9060
katie@dorsayindianlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner Samish Indian Nation

To be filed for:

41910

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of February, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

 

 
                                                 
Notary Public 

                                                   
Affiant  



Cert. Petition Service List 

Snoqualmie Indian Tribe 

Adam H. Charnes 

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 

2001 Ross Avenue 

Suite 4400 

Dallas, TX 75201 

214-922-7106 

acharnes@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 

 

 

 

 

State of Washington/Jay Inslee/WA Dept 

of Fish & Wildlife 

Randy Trick 

Amy J Dona 

Joseph Panesko 

AGWA – Office of the Washington     

Attorney General (Olympia) 

P.O. Box 40100 

1125 Washington St., SE 

Olympia, WA 98504 

360-534-4852 

randy.trick@atg.wa.gov 

amy.dona@atg.wa.gov 

Joe.panesko@atg.wa.gov 

 

 The Tulalip Tribes 

Mason D. Morisset 

Thane D. Somerville 

Morisset, Schlosser Jozwiak & Somerville 

811 First Avenue 

Suite 218 

Seattle, WA 98104 

206-386-5200 

m.morisset@msaj.com 

t.somerville@msaj.com 
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